AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF C	ONTRACT		1. CONTRACT D CODE	PAG	SE OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. RE	UUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJEC	⊥
0931	See Bloo	ck 16C	20E1	1002022		
6. ISSUED BY CODE	893037		7. AD	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 0	0901
Savannah River Operations Of U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802	fice		U.S Sav P.C	annah River Operations . Department of Energy annah River Operations . Box A en SC 29802		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree	t, county, State and	ZIP Code) ((x) 9A	. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUT	TONS LLC					
Attn: James W. Johnson, Jr. 203 LAURENS ST SW AIKEN SC 29801		:	x 10	DATED (SEE ITEM 11) A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO E-AC09-08SR22470 B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	O.	
CODE 798861048	FAC LITY COD			1/10/2008		
				MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS		
☐ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set f					nded 🗆:	s not extended.
separate letter or electronic communication which inc RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to each letter or electronic communication makes refere 12. ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req See Schedule 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M	RECEIPT OF O change an offer a nce to the solicita uired)	FFERS PRIOR TO THE F already submitted , such c ation and this amendment, Net	HOUR change , and is Inc	AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJE may be made by letter or electronic communica s received prior to the opening hour and date sp	CTION OF ation, providecified.	YOUR ed 520.36
	CT/ORDER IS MI H N ITEM 14, PU	ODIF ED TO REFLECT TI JRSUANT TO THE AUTH	HE AD	GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE MADE IN T		
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)					
X DEAR 970.5232-4 Obli	• ,	f Funds (2000	0)			
E. IMPORTANT Contractor X is not				copies to the issuing	office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION A. The purpose of this modification accordance \$4,702,620.36 are hereby obl \$12,522,101,382.40 to \$12,52	ication with SRN igated to	is to obligat S FINPLAN No. o CLIN 0001,	e f	unds to CLIN 0001, (Department of FY 2020. Funds in	artmen the am	
B. As a result of this modif Price/Cost, paragraph B, ent total amount of funds obliga \$13,924,628,532.93. C. The contract estimated va Continued	itled "O ted to t lue and	bligation of he contract f	Fun From	ds," is hereby revised to \$13,919,925,912.57 to and conditions remain un	to inc	rease the
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	ne document refe	renced in Item 9 A or 10A	-			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)				NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG OFFICE Stin A. Speering	,∟⊼ (Type 0	i pillilj
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED
				gnature on File		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			-	(Signature of Contracting Officer)		08/25/2020

CONTINUATION SUFET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE (OF
CONTINUATION SHEET	DE-AC09-08SR22470/0931	2	2

ITEM NO.	SUPPL ES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	Payment:				

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICA	ATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT D CODE	PAGE	OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQ	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)
0932	See Block 16C	20EM	002022		
6. ISSUED BY CODE	893037	7. ADI	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 00	901
Savannah River Operations Of U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802	fice	U.S Sava P.O	annah River Operations Department of Energy annah River Operations Box A en SC 29802		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street,	county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9A.	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTI	ONS LLC				
Attn: James W. Johnson, Jr. 203 LAURENS ST SW AIKEN SC 29801		x 10/ DE	DATED (SEE ITEM 11) A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. ACC 9 - 08 SR 2 2 4 7 0 B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	10.	
CODE 798861048	FAC LITY CODE		1/10/2008		
798001040	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES				
☐ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set fo				nded ∏is n	ot extended.
separate letter or electronic communication which inclusive RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to ceach letter or electronic communication makes referent 2. ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required scenarios).	ides a reference to the solicitation a RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO hange an offer already submitted, see to the solicitation and this amend irred)	and amendme THE HOUR A such change dment, and is Net Inc	ND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJE may be made by letter or electronic communic received prior to the opening hour and date sp	LEDGEMENT TECTION OF YOur cation, provided pecified.	O BE OUR 71
	T/ORDER IS MODIF ED TO REFLE N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE A	ECT THE ADI AUTHORITY	SES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN T M NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes OF FAR 43.103(b).		
O. THIS SOLT ELIMENTAL AGREEMENT	IS ENTERED INTO TOROGANT T	TO AO ITION			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	• /				
X DEAR 970.5232-4 Obli	gation of Funds (2	2000)			
E.IMPORTANT Contractor Sis not 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (A. The purpose of this modification (Non-Appropriated Funds in the amount of \$412, from \$12,526,804,002.76 to \$30.000.0000.00000000000000000000000000	Organized by UCF section heading. ication is to oblifunds)) in accord 772.71 are hereby	s, including s Lgate fr dance w obliga	unds to CLIN 0001, (Rei ith SRNS FINPLAN No. 76	ble.) mbursabi	2020.
B. As a result of this modified Price/Cost, paragraph B, entitotal amount of funds obligated \$13,925,041,305.64. C. The contract estimated value Continued	itled "Obligation ced to the contrac	of Fund ct from	ds," is hereby revised \$13,924,628,532.93 to	to incre	ease the
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	e document referenced in Item 9 A c	or 10A, as he	retofore changed, remains unchanged and in t	full force and ef	fect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A.	NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG OFFIC		
	<u></u>		tin A. Speering		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNE		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA gnature on File		16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	_		(Signature of Contracting Officer)		08/25/2020

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC09-08SR22470/0932
 PAGE DE-AC09-08

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

ITEM NO.	SUPPL ES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
	NOTE: FOR GOVERNMENT REPORTING OF FPDS FROM STARS TO USA SPENDING - The Total Obligated amount \$13,925,041,305.64 includes an obligation of \$412,772.71 of Non-Appropriated funds. The total amount of Non-Appropriated funds is increased by \$412,772.71 for a cumulative total of \$3,562,942.03 to-date for FY 2020. Payment:				

AMENDMENT OF	SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CO	NTRACT		1. CONTRACT D CODE	PAGI	E OF PAGES			
2. AMENDMENT/MOD	DIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE D	DATE 4	4. REQ	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJEC	CT NO. (If applicable)			
0933		See Bloc	k 16C							
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	893037		7. ADN	IINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 0	0901			
Savannah River Operations Office U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802					Savannah River Operations U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802					
8. NAME AND ADDRE	ESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	t, county, State and Z	IP Code)	x) 9A.	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
		IONS LLC		9B.	DATED (SEE ITEM 11) . MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO -AC09-08SR22470 . DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	0.				
CODE 798861	0.4.0	FAC LITY CODE			,					
798861	.040				1/10/2008 ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
_each letter or electrical relations and see Schedul 13. CHECK ONE A. THI OR	onic communication makes refere ID APPROPRIATION DATA (If req E THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M IS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED I DER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	nce to the solicitati uired) IODIFICATION OF PURSUANT TO: (S	contracts/orders.	IT MC	nay be made by letter or electronic communicate received prior to the opening hour and date specified by the contract/order no. As DESTITUTED THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESTITUTED THE MADE IN THE MISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in OF FAR 43.103(b).	SCRIBED IN	ITEM 14.			
C. TH	IS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	T IS ENTERED IN	TO PURSUANT TO AUT	THORIT	Y OF:					
	HER (Specify type of modification	-,								
X Sec	tion I, DEAR 970.									
14. DESCRIPTION OF A. The purpo authorization	ose of this modif	(Organized by UC ication i cal Year	F section headings, inclusion to incorpo	iding so	copies to the issuing copies to the issuing colicitation/contract subject matter where feasible eight (8) contract working Plan Numbers 75 and	le.) rk				
attachment : 2)ET20014-20 3)KC/SR1/0-2 4)KP/W/SR1/0 5)SFWD-20, 1 6)SFWD-20, 1 Continued . Except as provided he	1-A) 0, Rev 7, Energy 20, Rev 0, Basic 0-20, Rev 1, Biol Rev 5, Spent Fuel Rev 6, Spent Fuel	and Threa Energy Sc ogical an and Wast and Wast	t(see attach iences(see a d Environmen e Dispositio e Dispositio	ment ttac tal n(se n(se		t 1-D)	effect.			
	,				tin A. Speering					
15B. CONTRACTOR/	OFFEROR	1	5C. DATE SIGNED		INITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED			
				Sig	gnature on File		09/10/2020			
(Signatur	re of person authorized to sign)				(Signature of Contracting Officer)	-				

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC09-08SR22470/0933
 PAGE DE-AC09-08

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

ITEM NO.	SUPPL ES/SERVICES	QUANTITY UN	IT UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C) (D		(F)
	7)SR091701-20, Rev 0, In Situ Decommissioning			
	Technology Development and Demonstration (see			
	attachment 1-G)			
	8)SRNL-031916-20, Rev 2, Program Support(see			
	attachment 1-H)			
	Funds were previously allocated by separate modification; reference SRNS Financial Plan			
	Numbers 75 and 76 for FY 2020.			
	Numbers /3 and /6 for Fr 2020.			
	B. This modification formally incorporates the			
	above referenced contract work authorizations as			
	part of the contract. As stated under DEAR			
	970.5211-1 Work Authorization (May 2007),			
	paragraph (b), the work authorization, whether			
	issued bilaterally or unilaterally shall become a			
	part of the contract. Note: See the Contract Work			
	Authorization for date approved by the			
	Contracting Officer.			
	C. The contract estimated value and all other			
	terms and conditions remain unchanged.			
	Payment:			
NON 7540 04 45	1	<u> </u>		ODTIONAL FORM ORD (4.00)

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTI	RACT	1. CONTRACT D CODE	PAGE	OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. RI	 EQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT	∠ NO. (If applicable)
0934	See Block	16C 20E	M002266		
6. ISSUED BY CODE	893037	7. A	DMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 00	901
Savannah River Operations Of U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802	fice	U. Sa P.	vannah River Operations S. Department of Energy vannah River Operations O. Box A ken SC 29802		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree	t, county, State and ZIP Co	de) (x) S	A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUT	TONS LLC				
Attn: James W. Johnson, Jr. 203 LAURENS ST SW AIKEN SC 29801		x 1	OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) OA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NDE-AC09-08SR22470 OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	0.	
CODE 798861048	FAC LITY CODE		01/10/2008		
79001040	11 THIS ITEM ON		DMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS		
☐ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set for				nded ∏is no	ot extended.
separate letter or electronic communication which inc RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to each letter or electronic communication makes refere 12. ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req See Schedule 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO N	RECEIPT OF OFFER change an offer alread nce to the solicitation a uired)	S PRIOR TO THE HOUI y submitted , such chang nd this amendment, and Net In	R AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJI ge may be made by letter or electronic communic is received prior to the opening hour and date s	ection OF YO ration, provided pecified.	UR 1.80
	CT/ORDER IS MODIF H N ITEM 14, PURSU/	ED TO REFLECT THE A	NGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN T DM NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes Y OF FAR 43.103(b). RITY OF:		
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)				
X DEAR 970.5232-4 Obli	• *	unds (2000)			
<u>_</u>			applies to the issuin	a office	
E.IMPORTANT Contractor Xis not 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION A. The purpose of this modif for Other Federal Agency) in below:	(Organized by UCF se	ction headings, including to obligate	funds to CLIN 0001, (Rei	ple.) mbursabl	
1) Agency for International 2) Department of Commerce (\$ 3) Department of Defense \$96 4) Department of the Homelar 5) Department of the Army \$3 6) Department of the Navy (\$ 7) Executive Office of the Econtinued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	\$10,021.80) \$4,000.00 ad Security \$00,000.00 \$20,697.22) President \$1	\$1,155,357.8 95,145.63		full force and c	ert.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	io document reference		A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG OFFI		
() F = - F = 119			stin A. Speering	,) ₁ , p.	,
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	150		B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	Т	16C. DATE SIGNED
135. GONTINGTONOLI EROR	150.		ignature on File		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of Contracting Officer)		09/17/2020

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC09-08SR22470/0934
 PAGE DE-AC09-08SR22470/0934
 OF DE-AC09-08SR22470/0934

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

TEM NO.	SUPPL ES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	8) Intelligence Community Management Account				
	\$199,822.00				
	9) Other \$6,300,000.00				
	The total amount obligated is \$9,077,811.80				
	thereby increasing it from \$12,527,216,775.47 to				
	\$12,536,294,587.27.				
	B. As a result of this modification, Part I -				
	Schedule, Section B, Supplies or Services and Price/Cost, paragraph B, entitled "Obligation of				
	Funds," is hereby revised to increase the total				
	amount of funds obligated to the contract from				
	\$13,925,041,305.64 to \$13,934,119,117.44.				
	C. The contract estimated value and all other				
	terms and conditions remain unchanged.				
	Payment:				

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICA	ATION OF CON	TRACT	1. CONTRACT D CODE	PAGE	OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DA	TE 4. I	 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)
0935	See Block	16C 20	EM002266		
6. ISSUED BY CODE	893037	7.	ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 00	901
Savannah River Operations Of U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802	fice	U S P	avannah River Operations .S. Department of Energy avannah River Operations .O. Box A iken SC 29802		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	, county, State and ZIP	Code) (x)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUT	IONS LLC				
Attn: James W. Johnson, Jr. 203 LAURENS ST SW AIKEN SC 29801		х	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER IDE—AC 0 9 – 0 8 SR 2 2 4 7 0 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	NO.	
CODE 798861048	FAC LITY CODE		01/10/2008		
79001040		ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS		
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set fo				ended 🗌 is n	ot extended.
separate letter or electronic communication which incl RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to each letter or electronic communication makes referent 12. ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required some some some some some some some some	udes a reference to RECEIPT OF OFFE change an offer alreance to the solicitation uired)	the solicitation and amer RS PRIOR TO THE HO ady submitted , such cha a and this amendment, ar Net I	UR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJ nge may be made by letter or electronic communi nd is received prior to the opening hour and date s ncrease: \$	LEDGEMENT T ECTION OF YC cation, provided specified. 37, 157, 4	0 BE UR 62.26
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M	ODIFICATION OF C	ONTRACTS/ORDERS. I	T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DI	ESCRIBED IN IT	EM 14.
	CT/ORDER IS MODI I N ITEM 14, PURS	F ED TO REFLECT THE UANT TO THE AUTHOR	ANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE ANGES (Such as changes RITY OF FAR 43.103(b). ORITY OF:		
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)				
X DEAR 970.5232-4 Obli	-,	Funds (2000)			
E. IMPORTANT Contractor 🗵 is not			copies to the issuir	na office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (A. The purpose of this modification) in accordance \$37,157,462.26 are hereby ob \$12,536,294,587.27 to \$12,57	ication is with SRNS ligated to	to obligate FINPLAN No. CLIN 0001,	funds to CLIN 0001, (Dep 77 for FY 2020. Funds in	partment the amou	
B. As a result of this modif Price/Cost, paragraph B, ent total amount of funds obliga \$13,971,276,579.70. C. The contract estimated va Continued	itled "Obl ted to the	igation of F contract fr	unds," is hereby revised om \$13,934,119,117.44 to	to incre	ease the
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	e document referen	ced in Item 9 A or 10A, a	s heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in	full force and ef	fect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG OFF		
		-	Justin A. Speering		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	150		6B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of parent sufficient description)			Signature on File (Signature of Contracting Officer)		09/18/2020
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	[(Signature of Contracting Officer)		

CONTINUATION CHEET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE	OF
CONTINUATION SHEET	DE-AC09-08SR22470/0935	2	2

ITEM NO.	SUPPL ES/SERVICES	QUANTITY UNI	T UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C) (D		(F)
	Payment:	+ +	1	
NON 7540 04 450	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1	ODTIONAL FORM ON (4.00)

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CO	ONTRACT		1. CONTRACT D CODE	PA	GE OF	PAGES		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. REC	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJE	 ECT NO.	∠ . (If applicable)		
0936	 See Bloo	ck 16C 2	OEM	002266			, ,,		
6. ISSUED BY CODE	893037		7. ADI	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	0090	 1		
Savannah River Operations Of U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802			U.S Sav P.O	annah River Operations Department of Energy annah River Operations Box A en SC 29802	L				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	county, State and	ZIP Code) (x) 9A	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS LLC Attn: James W. Johnson, Jr. 203 LAURENS ST SW AIKEN SC 29801			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) × 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE -AC09-08SR22470						
CODE 798861048	FAC LITY COD	F		3. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 1 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8					
				ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
	RECEIPT OF O change an offer a coe to the solicita sired)	FFERS PRIOR TO THE Halready submitted , such clation and this amendment, Net	hange and is Dec	ND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJE may be made by letter or electronic communic received prior to the opening hour and date sp	ection of ation, providecified.	YOUR ided 2.82			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	T IS ENTERED I			M NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes of FAR 43.103(b). TY OF:	in paying o	ffice,			
X DEAR 970.5232-4 Obli	gation o	f Funds (2000))						
E. IMPORTANT Contractor is not	x is required t	o sign this document and	return	1 copies to the issuing	g office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION A. The purpose of this modificommercial (Non-Appropriated Funds in the amount of (\$16, decreasing it from \$12,573,4	ication funds)) 412.82) 52,049.5	is to deoblig in accordanc are hereby de 3 to \$12,573,	ate e w obl 435	funds to CLIN 0001, (R ith SRNS FINPLAN No. 77 igated from CLIN 0001, 636.71.	eimbun for I therek	FY 20	020.		
Price/Cost, paragraph B, ent total amount of funds obliga \$13,971,260,166.88.	itled "O	bligation of he contract f	Fun rom	ds," is hereby revised \$13,971,276,579.70 to	to ded	creas			
C. The contract estimated va									
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	e document refe	renced in Item 9 A or 10A							
TOP. HANNE AND THEE OF SIGNER (TYPE OF PHINT)				NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG OFFIC tin A. Speering	∠⊏⊼ (<i>Type</i>	or print)			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B.	JNITED STATES OF AMERICA gnature on File			C. DATE SIGNED		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			_	(Signature of Contracting Officer)		10	9/22/2020		

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC09-08SR22470/0936
 PAGE DE-AC09-08SR22470/0936
 OF DE-AC09-08SR22470/0936

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

ITEM NO.	SUPPL ES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
	NOTE: FOR GOVERNMENT REPORTING OF FPDS FROM STARS TO USA SPENDING - The Total Obligated amount \$13,971,276,579.70 includes a deobligation of (\$16,412.82) of Non-Appropriated funds. The total amount of Non-Appropriated funds is decreased by (\$16,412.82) for a cumulative total of \$3,546,529.21 to-date for FY 2020. Payment:				

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CO	NTRACT		1. CONTRACT D CODE	PAGE	OF PAGES				
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE D	DATE 4	I. REC	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)				
0937	See Bloc	k 16C								
6. ISSUED BY CODE	893037	1	7. ADI	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 00	901				
Savannah River Operations Of U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802	fice	T 2	U.S Sav P.O	annah River Operations Department of Energy annah River Operations Box A en SC 29802						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	t, county, State and Z	IP Code) (>	x) 9A	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.						
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUT	TONS LLC	Ì								
Attn: James W. Johnson, Jr. 203 LAURENS ST SW AIKEN SC 29801				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE-AC09-08SR22470						
CODE 798861048	FAC LITY CODE			3. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 1/10/2008						
79001040				ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS						
☐ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set fo					nded Dien	ot extended.				
separate letter or electronic communication which inc RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to each letter or electronic communication makes refere 12. ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req See Schedule 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M	RECEIPT OF OF ochange an offer al nce to the solicitati uired)	FERS PRIOR TO THE H ready submitted , such ch on and this amendment,	OUR Anange	AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJE may be made by letter or electronic communica	CTION OF YOutlon, provided ecified.	DUR I				
	CT/ORDER IS MO H N ITEM 14, PUF	DIF ED TO REFLECT TH RSUANT TO THE AUTHO	HE ADI DRITY	ES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN TI M NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes i OF FAR 43.103(b).						
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	• •									
X Section I, DEAR 970.	.5211-1 Wo	ork Authoriza	tio	n (May 2007)						
E.IMPORTANT Contractor ☐is not 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION The purpose of this modifica	(Organized by UC									
A. Extend the Period of Per attachment containing Work A This is for documentation pu attachment.	uthorizat	ion Document:	s f	unded with No-Year Budge	et Auth	ority.				
B. Extend the Period of Pershown in the attachment cont Authority. This is for document the attachment. Continued	aining Wo	rk Authoriza	tio	n Documents funded with	Time-L	imited				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	ne document refer	enced in Item Q A or 10A	ge ho	retofore changed, remains unchanged and in f	ill force and o	ffect				
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	ie document refere	anced in item 9 A or 10A,		retorore changed, remains unchanged and in the NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG OFFIC						
				tin A. Speering						
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	1	5C. DATE SIGNED	16B.	JNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED				
			Si —	gnature on File		09/23/2020				
(Signature of person authorized to sign)				(Signature of Contracting Officer)						

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC09-08SR22470/0937
 PAGE DE-AC09-08

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

ITEM NO.	SUPPL ES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
	<pre>C. All other terms and conditions remain the same Payment:</pre>				

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	CATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT D CODE	PAGE	OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. RE0	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT	 NO. (If applicable)
SUED BY CODE 893037 Vannah River Operations Office S. Department of Energy vannah River Operations O. Box A ken SC 29802 AME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and	See Block 16C				
	_ +	7. AD	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 00	901
Savannah River Operations (U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802	Office	U.S Sav P.O	annah River Operation . Department of Energ annah River Operation . Box A en SC 29802	У	
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. str.	eet county State and 7IP Code)	lo _A	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
		(x)	. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
AIKEN SC 29801			A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDE E-AC09-08SR22470 B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	ER NO.	
CODE 798861048	FAC LITY CODE	C	1/10/2008		
	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIE	S TO AMEND	MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS		
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire each letter or electronic communication makes refe 12. ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reference to the second seco	to change an offer already submitted rence to the solicitation and this ame equired)	d, such change endment, and is	may be made by letter or electronic comm received prior to the opening hour and da	unication, provided te specified.	1
D. OTHER (Specify type of modificati	on and authoritv)				
	• /	orizatio	on (Mav 2007)		
				suing office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION The purpose of this modified	N (Organized by UCF section headination is to:	ings, including :	solicitation/contract subject matter where fe		1 /01 /00
for Two-Year funds as shown	in the attachment	. This	is for documentation		
B. All other Terms and Con Payment:	ditions Remain the	e same.			
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions o	the document referenced in Item 9	Aor 10Aasha	eretofore changed remains unchanged and	d in full force and e	ffect .
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	addad.r. rorororocca iii itelii 97		NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG O		
		Ju	stin A. Speering		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGN		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED
			gnature on File		3.32
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		-	(Signature of Contracting Officer)		

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODII	FICATION OF C	ONTRACT		1. CONTRACT D CODE	PAGI	E OF PAGES				
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVI	E DATE	4. RE	UUSITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJEC	T NO. (If applicable)				
0939	See Blo	ck 16C	20E1	1002403						
6. ISSUED BY CO	DE 893037		7. AD	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 0	0901				
Savannah River Operations U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802	Office		U.S Sav P.C	annah River Operations . Department of Energy annah River Operations . Box A en SC 29802						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., s	street, county, State and	d ZIP Code)	(x) 9/	. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.						
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOL	UTIONS LLC									
Attn: James W. Johnson, Jr. 203 LAURENS ST SW AIKEN SC 29801				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE-AC09-08SR22470						
CODE 798861048	FAC LITY COL	DE .		B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)						
750001040	11 THIS IT	EM ONLY APPLIES TO A		MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS						
The above numbered solicitation is amended as s					nded 🗌 is	not extended.				
separate letter or electronic communication which RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire each letter or electronic communication makes re 12. ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If See Schedule	THE RECEIPT OF (e to change an offer ference to the solicit required)	OFFERS PRIOR TO THE I already submitted , such o ation and this amendment Net	HOUR change i, and i	AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJE may be made by letter or electronic communica s received prior to the opening hour and date sp	CTION OF Yation, provide ecified.	YOUR ed				
	RACT/ORDER IS NORTH N ITEM 14, P	MODIF ED TO REFLECT T URSUANT TO THE AUTH	HE AE	GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE M						
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification of the control of the contr		5 - 1 (000)	0.1							
X DEAR 970.5232-4 Ob										
E.IMPORTANT Contractor Sistence 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATI A. The purpose of this mod for Other Federal Agency) Delow:	ON (Organized by U	JCF section headings, incl is to obligat	luding te 1	funds to CLIN 0001, (Rei	/e.) mbursal					
1) Department of Defense (2) Department of the Army	\$168,000.0	00								
The total amount obligated \$12,573,588,636.71.	is \$153,0	000.00 thereby	y in	creasing it from \$12,57	3,435,6	536.71 to				
B. As a result of this mod										
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		erenced in Item 9 A or 10A	_							
TOPS HANNE AND THE OF SIGNER (TYPE OF PRINT)				NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG OFFICE Stin A. Speering	LIN (Type of	pint)				
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED				
105. GONTINGTONOTT ENON		IOO. DATE SIGNED		gnature on File						
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			-	(Signature of Contracting Officer)		09/29/2020				

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC09-08SR22470/0939
 PAGE DE-AC09-08SR22470/0939
 OF DE-AC09-08SR22470/0939

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

EM NO.	SUPPL ES/SERVICES	QUANTITY UNI	1	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C) (D	(E)	(F)
	Price/Cost, paragraph B, entitled "Obligation of			
	Funds," is hereby revised to increase the total			
	amount of funds obligated to the contract from			
	\$13,971,260,166.88 to \$13,971,413,166.88.			
	C. The contract estimated value and all other			
	terms and conditions remain unchanged.			
	Payment:			

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF C	ONTRACT		1. CONTRACT D CODE	PA	GE OF	PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. RE	 QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJE	⊥ ECT NO.	∠ (If applicable)
0940	See Blo	ck 16C	20EI	4002403			
6. ISSUED BY CODE	893037		7. AD	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	00901	Ĺ
Savannah River Operations O U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802	ffice		U.S Sav P.C	annah River Operations . Department of Energy annah River Operations . Box A en SC 29802	_		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	et, county, State and	I ZIP Code)	(x) 9/	a. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUT	TONS LLC						
Attn: James W. Johnson, Jr. 203 LAURENS ST SW AIKEN SC 29801				A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. E-AC09-08SR22470 B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	0.		
CODE 798861048	FAC LITY COD	DE		01/10/2008			
790001040				MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS			
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment tems 8 and 15, and returning c separate letter or electronic communication which in RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR TH OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to	opies of the amer cludes a reference E RECEIPT OF C	ndment; (b) By acknowledge to the solicitation and an OFFERS PRIOR TO THE H	ging re nendm HOUR	ceipt of this amendment on each copy of the off ent numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWL AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJE	er submitte EDGEMEN CTION OF	ed ; or (c) NT TO BE YOUR) By
each letter or electronic communication makes reference. ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If re-						410	
See Schedule	quireu)	Net	In	crease: \$1	.0,505	,412	.99
	ACT/ORDER IS M TH N ITEM 14, PI	ODIF ED TO REFLECT T URSUANT TO THE AUTH	HE AE	GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE OM NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes if YOF FAR 43.103(b).			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	n and authority)						
X DEAR 970.5232-4 Obl		of Funds (2000	0)				
E. IMPORTANT Contractor 🗓 is not				copies to the issuing	g office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION A. The purpose of this modification (DOE) in accordance \$10,505,412.99 are hereby of \$12,573,588,636.71 to \$12,58	fication with SRN oligated	is to obligat S FINPLAN No. to CLIN 0001,	te f	unds to CLIN 0001, (Depo for FY 2020. Funds in	artmer the an		
B. As a result of this modi: Price/Cost, paragraph B, end total amount of funds obliga \$13,981,918,579.87. C. The contract estimated value Continued	titled "O	bligation of he contract f	Fur	ds," is hereby revised \$13,971,413,166.88 to	to ind	creas	
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of	the document refe	erenced in Item 9 A or 10A	A, as h	eretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fo	ull force an	d effect.	
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)				NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG OFFIC	CER (Type	or print)	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED		stin A. Speering UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C	. DATE SIGNED
			Si	gnature on File		100	9/29/2020
(Signature of person authorized to sign)				(Signature of Contracting Officer)		0:	// 29/ 2020

CONTINUATION OUTET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE	OF
CONTINUATION SHEET	DE-AC09-08SR22470/0940	2	2

EM NO. (A)		SUPPL ES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	(D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
	Payment:					

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICA	ATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT D CODE	PAGE	OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQI	JISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT	∠ NO. (If applicable)
0941	See Block 16C	20EM	002403		
6. ISSUED BY CODE	893037	7. ADN	INISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 00	901
Savannah River Operations Of U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802	fice	U.S. Sava P.O.	nnah River Operations Department of Energy nnah River Operations Box A n SC 29802		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street,	county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9A.	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTI	ONS LLC				
Attn: James W. Johnson, Jr. 203 LAURENS ST SW AIKEN SC 29801	x 10A DE	DATED (SEE ITEM 11) MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER N -AC09-08SR22470 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	NO.		
CODE 798861048	FAC LITY CODE	I	./10/2008		
790001040	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES				
☐ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set fo Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment process tems 8 and 15, and returning cope separate letter or electronic communication which inclused RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to communication.	ior to the hour and date specified in ies of the amendment; (b) By ackno ides a reference to the solicitation a RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO	n the solicitation the solicitation owledging reconstruction and amendment THE HOUR A	n or as amended , by one of the following me pipt of this amendment on each copy of the o at numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOW ND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJ	ethods: (a) By or ffer submitted; LEDGEMENT T ECTION OF YO	or (c) By O BE
each letter or electronic communication makes referen	ce to the solicitation and this amend	_			
12. ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requise See Schedule	ired)	Net Inc	rease: \$	89,320.3	9
	T/ORDER IS MODIF ED TO REFLE N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE	ECT THE ADM AUTHORITY (ES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN T NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes OF FAR 43.103(b).		
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification of	and authority)				
X DEAR 970.5232-4 Obli	• /	2000)			
E. IMPORTANT Contractor 🗵 is not			copies to the issuir	ng office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (A. The purpose of this modificommercial (Non-Appropriated Funds in the amount of \$89,32 it from \$12,584,094,049.70 to	cation is to oblifunds)) in accord	igate fu dance wi obligate	nds to CLIN 0001, (Rei th SRNS FINPLAN No. 78	mbursab B for FY	2020.
B. As a result of this modified Price/Cost, paragraph B, entitotal amount of funds obligates \$13,982,007,900.26. C. The contract estimated value of the contract of the contr	ttled "Obligation ced to the contrac	of Func ct from	s," is hereby revised \$13,981,918,579.87 to	to incre	ease the
Continued	a decument referenced in the C.A.	or 104 b	stoforo obongo di romolina continua di Califo	full force	Food
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (<i>Type or print</i>)	e aucument referenced in Item 9 A (etofore changed, remains unchanged and in AME_AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG OFFI		
		Jus	tin A. Speering		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNE		NITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	_	1	(Signature of Contracting Officer)		09/29/2020

CONTINUATION OUTET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE	OF
CONTINUATION SHEET	DE-AC09-08SR22470/0941	2	2

ITEM NO.	SUPPL ES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)		(D)		(F)
	Payment:				